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Awards Theme A) Nature 

FIAP Gold medal  -  LIANJUN QUAN ,  China ,  gather 

PSA Gold medal  -  Juha Jokinen ,  Finland ,  Morning fog 

DPW Gold medal  -  JIANGCHUAN TONG ,  China ,  Cisticola juncidis 

Salon Gold medal  -  Jens Jakobsson ,  Denmark ,  The cave at Drangarnir 

Salon Silver medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Practice kissing 

Salon Silver medal  -  Franco Biondi ,  Italy ,  Lights of dawn 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Jean-Claude PAILLE ,  France ,  Labyrinthe glacé 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Nina Jonsson ,  Norway ,  Hungry bunch 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Roland Hvid Jensen ,  Denmark ,  The giants fight II 

FIAP HM  -  andreas yunisantoso ,  Indonesia ,  ants life 

FIAP HM  -  Edilene Guerra ,  Brazil ,  Galito 

Salon HM  -  Amal Alameer ,  Saudi Arabia ,  couple 

Salon HM  -  Arne Bergo ,  Norway ,  Arctic Fox Svalbard turning 

Salon HM  -  Aubrey Siebert ,  South Africa ,  Great Waterbuck Leap 

Salon HM  -  CHI KUN CHOI ,  China ,  Food Hunting in dark 

Salon HM  -  Gabriella Jerszi ,  Hungary ,  Lookout 

Salon HM  -  Henrik Simonsen ,  Denmark ,  Anemone 

Salon HM  -  Herdis Halvas-Nielsen ,  Germany ,  Bathing Brown Bear cub 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Magdo ,  Romania ,  Hare stare 

Salon HM  -  JIANGUO WANG ,  China ,  Blue memory 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Koci ,  Czech Republic ,  Morning in the woods 

Salon HM  -  Jon Knutsen ,  Norway ,  At 81 Degrees North 

Salon HM  -  Jorgen Kristensen ,  Denmark ,  Squirrel 7 

Salon HM  -  JOSE AGUSTIN GURRUCHAGA ,  Spain ,  cold and snow 

Salon HM  -  Katarzyna Leszczynska-Kaszuba ,  Poland ,  microcosmos 

Salon HM  -  Klaus Schwinges ,  Germany ,  Beschuetzt 

Salon HM  -  Laurence Bernamont ,  France ,  Trio de Coquelicot 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Karner ,  Austria ,  In the Canyon 

Salon HM  -  Ruediger Schulz ,  Germany ,  Perching on Gold 

Salon HM  -  Sarb Vasile ,  Romania ,  The morning colors copy 

Salon HM  -  Terri Adcock ,  England ,  Success 

Salon HM  -  TERRY RAILLEY ,  Scotland ,  I'm Spotted 

Salon HM  -  YANBIN WANG ,  China ,  solitude 

 

 



 

Awards Theme B) Open Color 

FIAP Gold medal  -  David Wheeler ,  England ,  Julio and Bingo 

PSA Gold medal  -  Colin Close ,  England ,  Assertive 

DPW Gold medal  -  Jon Knutsen ,  Norway ,  Autumn Princess 

Salon Gold medal  -  Ross McKelvey ,  Northern Ireland ,  Mink Gown 

Salon Silver medal  -  Paul Morgan ,  England ,  It was dark, wet and cold 

Salon Silver medal  -  Sandy Mahon ,  Australia ,  Binnalong Rock 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Erik Rozman ,  Israel ,  Golden 

Salon Bronze medal  -  MING LI ,  China ,  Dream of princess 

Salon Bronze medal  -  SAILENDRA NATH JANA ,  India ,  TWO GIRL 

FIAP HM  -  Gianni Martini ,  Italy ,  The Doubt 

FIAP HM  -  JAYATU CHANDRA DAS ,  India ,  DARK 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Beige Door 

Salon HM  -  ALAIN ROTSTEIN ,  Belgium ,  Aube sur Het Vinne 

Salon HM  -  ANGEL BENITO ZAPATA ,  Spain ,  palco 02 

Salon HM  -  Arvid Nielsen ,  Denmark ,  Burning Desire 1 

Salon HM  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Linea in dress 

Salon HM  -  carlo Joseph ,  Belgium ,  bird lady 

Salon HM  -  David Bray ,  England ,  The Mustang Boy At Dusk 

Salon HM  -  Eduards Kapsa ,  Latvia ,  Nice girl 

Salon HM  -  Ingrid Hofbauer ,  Germany ,  Legs into the sky 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Life in the mud 

Salon HM  -  Janina Nash ,  England ,  Wild Rose 

Salon HM  -  Juha Jokinen ,  Finland ,  Portrait of Iiriva 

Salon HM  -  Jui-Ching Tai ,  Taiwan ,  Into the flying saucer 

Salon HM  -  Katarzyna Leszczynska-Kaszuba ,  Poland ,  obecnosc 

Salon HM  -  Kazi Golam Quddus Helal ,  Bangladesh ,  GARBAGE PICKERS 

Salon HM  -  MAHMOOD ALJABRI ,  Oman ,  green 

Salon HM  -  Mirjana Jovanovic ,  Serbia ,  Nepal 1825 

Salon HM  -  Mohan Gurusinghe ,  Sri Lanka ,  COACH AND PLAYER 

Salon HM  -  Ricos Andreas Gregoriou ,  Cyprus ,  Frigile Iris 

Salon HM  -  Sebastian Kuczynski ,  Poland ,  Happy 1 

Salon HM  -  Una Streit Larsen ,  Denmark ,  Tulle and flowers 

Salon HM  -  YANBIN WANG ,  China ,  Solitary shadow 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Open Monochrome 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Jui-Ching Tai ,  Taiwan ,  Drip light 

PSA Gold medal  -  JOSE AGUSTIN GURRUCHAGA ,  Spain ,  cyclist in the fog 

DPW Gold medal  -  Luc Stalmans ,  Belgium ,  La Duchesse Déchue 

Salon Gold medal  -  Buket Ozatay ,  Cyprus ,  Time to Rest 

Salon Silver medal  -  Juha Jokinen ,  Finland ,  Dancer 3 

Salon Silver medal  -  MING LI ,  China ,  A hard livelihood 



Salon Bronze medal  -  Eduards Kapsa ,  Latvia ,  Dancer in black 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Graeme Watson ,  Australia ,  Waiter 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Jon Knutsen ,  Norway ,  Equilibrium 

FIAP HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  The gipsy clan 

FIAP HM  -  WEIPING CHEN ,  China ,  Cross Church 

Salon HM  -  Ahmad Samei ,  Iran ,  Hermits 

Salon HM  -  Amal Alameer ,  Saudi Arabia ,  Alone in Kanyon 

Salon HM  -  andreas yunisantoso ,  Indonesia ,  the batik mask 

Salon HM  -  Arvid Nielsen ,  Denmark ,  The Photographer 03 

Salon HM  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Fredau XI 

Salon HM  -  Flemming Ryborg ,  Denmark ,  SussieBridge 

Salon HM  -  Jens Jakobsson ,  Denmark ,  Morning newspaper 

Salon HM  -  JINGMIN WU ,  China ,  Girl-and-Horse 

Salon HM  -  Klaus Schwinges ,  Germany ,  Aisha 26 

Salon HM  -  Laszlo Banoczi ,  Hungary ,  Szaffi No1 

Salon HM  -  MAHMOOD ALJABRI ,  Oman ,  thinking 

Salon HM  -  Mirjana Jovanovic ,  Serbia ,  Promenade 

Salon HM  -  Pantelis Kranos ,  Cyprus ,  Cave entrance 

Salon HM  -  RANJANI PADMA PERERA ,  Sri Lanka ,  Fishing for a living 

Salon HM  -  Roland Hvid Jensen ,  Denmark ,  Frida862BW 

Salon HM  -  Ross McKelvey ,  Northern Ireland ,  Petal Tutu 

Salon HM  -  Tineke Jongewaard ,  Netherlands ,  light shadow 

Salon HM  -  Una Streit Larsen ,  Denmark ,  Enjoing life 

Salon HM  -  Ursula Bruder ,  Germany ,  snow storm 1 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Occhi 

Salon HM  -  Xingzhi Yan ,  China ,  Old couple 

Salon HM  -  YANBIN WANG ,  China ,  Tumi girl 

 


